PUBLIC NOTICE
WALCOTT CITY COUNCIL MEETING
MONDAY, DECEMBER 5, 2022
TIME: 6:00 P.M.
WALCOTT CITY HALL
AGENDA

AGENDA ** The order of business is at the discretion of the chair. **

1.
2.
3.
4.

9.

10.
11.
12.

Meeting Called to Order
Approval of Agenda
Introduction of Audience/Public Comments
Approval of Consent Agenda: All items listed under the consent agenda will be enacted by one motion.
e Invoices Paid and to be Paid
e Minutes from November 21, 2022
e Resolution 2022-47, Approving Application for Residential Tax Abatement within the 2017 Urban
Revitalization Area
Ordinance 531-22, Amending Provisions Pertaining to Stop Signs (Added 11 locations to City Code where signs
were already installed) 3 Reading
Ordinance 532-22, Amending Provisions Pertaining to No Parking Zones (No parking on all sides of Sterling
Drive) — 3" Reading
Fire Department Report
e Holiday Lights on Fire Department Building
o Fire Chief Appointment — Term ending 12/31/2023
Police Department Report
e Resolution 2022-48, Authorizing Retirement of Police Service Dog “Titan” and Donation of Dog to Police
Chief Jeff Blake
Public Works Department Report
City Clerk’s Report
Mayor Report
Council Member Comments

13. Adjournment

**Agenda subject to change up to 24 hours before meeting time
as provided by Section 21.4 (2) Code of lowa**



